
 

 

REGION B  RHSOC  -  CONTACT INFORMATION  
 

 
 

Chair: Tom Yates 

Vice Chair: Mike Kindle 

RHSOC Website:  Region B  

Lead Regional Planning Commission Website: Mark Twain Regional COG  

RPC Executive Director: Cindy Hultz (573) 565-2203 

 

Region B - Regional Homeland Security Oversight Committee Members 
 

Discipline Seat Name Agency 

9-1-1 

Primary
   

Mike Kindle Macon County 911 

Alternate
   

Cindy Allen Sullivan County 911 

County Government 
Primary  Dick King Linn County 

Alternate Glenn Eagan Shelby County 

Emergency Management 

Primary
   

John Hark Hannibal-Marion EMD 

Alternate
   

Phil Beeler Schuyler County 

Emergency Medical Services 

Primary
   

Darryl Noll Chariton County Ambulance 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

Fire 

Primary
   

George Albert Moberly Fire Department 

Alternate
   

Rodd Dutton Macon Fire Department 

Health 

Primary
   

Mark Snyder 
Macon County Health 
Department 

Alternate
   

Kathryn Magers 
Schuyler County Health 
Department 

Homeland Security Response Teams 

Primary
   

Mark Wellman City of Kirksville 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

Hospitals 

Primary
   

Keith Mosley Hannibal Hospital 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

mailto:tyates@smhmo.org
mailto:mac911@centurylink.net
http://www.regionbrhsoc.org/
http://www.marktwaincog.com/
mailto:hultzcog@rallstech.com
mailto:mac911@centurylink.net
mailto:sull911@windstream.net
mailto:linn@sos.mo.gov
mailto:geagan@centurytel.net
mailto:jshark203@gmail.com
mailto:schuyler.oem@gmail.com
mailto:ccad@cvalley.net
mailto:galbert@moberlyfd.com
mailto:rdutton@maconfire.com
mailto:msnyder@maconmohealth.org
mailto:kathryn.magers@lpha.mo.gov
mailto:mwellman@kirksvillecity.com
mailto:keith.mosley@hrhonline.org


Municipal Government 

Primary
   

Vacant  

Alternate
   

Vacant  

Police 

Primary
   

Tom Bunnell Brookfield Police Department 

Alternate
   

Bob Donelson Marceline Police Department 

Private Industry/Public Utility 

Primary
   

Zach Jones 
Associated Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Alternate
   

Charlie Peel  

Public Works 

Primary
   

Glenn Balliew Kirksville Public Works 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

Sheriff 

Primary 

 
Joe Wuebker 

Schuyler County Sheriff’s 
Department 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

Schools 

Primary
   

Lori Perry 
Moberly Area Community 
College 

Alternate
   

Robert Amen Schuyler County R-1 Schools 

Volunteer 

Primary
   

Cheryl Blaise Macon County MRC 

Alternate
   

Vacant  

 

mailto:tbunnell@brookfieldcity.com
mailto:robert.donelson@marcelinemo.us
mailto:zjones@aeci.org
mailto:charlie.peel@enbridge.com
mailto:gballiew@kirsvillecity.com
mailto:schuylersheriff969@gmail.com
mailto:lorip@macc.edu
mailto:ramen@schuyler.k12.mo.us
mailto:cvccoordinator@maconmohealth.org

